
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2190
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
PER CAPITA POWER CONSUMPTION
Natarajan Shri P.R.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is having a comparative details on the per capita power consumption and cost of power per year;
and

(b) if so, the details of average power consumption in the country and most developed countries and its cost per year separately?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. The latest available comparative annual per capita consumption and the cost of power supply in some of the developed countries vis-Ã -vis India (2010-11) is given at Annex.
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